Individuals - Under 15 Boys

Best Sprint, Endurance, Jump and Throw Score Total

1 1743 Fergus MacGilp

2 1684 Kyle Skene

3 1613 Scott Hopper

4 1231 Daniel Martin

5 1150 Ruairidh Burns

6 1149 Calum Charters

7 1013 Rory Voss

8 934 Daniel Boyle

9 858 James Rollo
10 844 Caleb Mcleod
11 702 Brogan Russell
12 685 Douglas Maclennan
13 670 Adam Atkinson
14 661 Zak Fearn
15 654 Ross Dinwoodie
16 637 Charlie Farndon
17 636 James Masson
18 628 Finn Regan
19 626 Ryan Curran
20 618 Zak Stewart
21 610 Connor Mcnally
22 598 Adom Akuoko
23 566 Angus Morrison
24 556 Gregor Nixon
25 546 Samuel Kane
26 543 Alastair Scott
27 542 Sam Burnett
28 541 Jason Scott
29 531 Calvin Simpson
30 529 Jay McCarthy
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Best Combined Eventer - Under 15 Boys

Pitreavie AAC
Montrose D AC
Central AC

Giffnock North AC
Central AC

East Kilbride AC
Dunfermline TF C
Whitemoss AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Orkney AC

Ross County AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Ross County AC
Shetland AAC
Strathearn Harriers
Shetland AAC
Shetland AAC

Elgin AAC

Nairn AAAC

VP Glasgow AC
Dunfermline TF C
Stornoway RAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Falkirk Vic H

Lasswade AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Orkney AC

Law DAAC

Shettleston Harriers
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys
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521
514
513
492
491
485
484
479
476
476
471
470
462
461
459
458
454
446
446
443
427
413
412
410
404
403
402
402
401
399
398
395

Ewan Murray
Josh Scott

Bailey Gallagher
Ben Webster
Lewis MacLean
James Cuthbert
Jamie Phillips
Craig MaclLennan
Jake Henderson
Lewis Thomson
Cameron Macmillan
Reuben Macdonald
Dean Patterson
Ross Munro
Fergus Currie
Lewis Tidy

Joe Macpherson
Conor Wilson

Kai Crawford
Dominic Paul Burns
Tom Palmer
Ciaran Morrison
Callum Hendry
Magnus Brown
Edward Docherty
Mateo Hughes
Murray Oliver
Scott Anderson
Conal Farquhar
Finlay Ross
Connor Bell

Angus Wright

Stornoway RAC
Glasgow School of Sport
Airdrie Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Stornoway RAC
Dunfermline TF C
Kilmarnock H AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Perth Strathtay Harriers
Central AC

Giffnock North AC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Ross County AC
Garscube Harriers
Kilmarnock H AC

Nairn AAAC

Inverness Harriers AAC
Aberdeen AAC
Glasgow School of Sport
Elgin AAC

Shetland AAC

Falkirk Vic H

Edinburgh AC
Inverclyde AC
Edinburgh AC

Fife AC

Shettleston Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC
Harmeny AC

Central AC

Team East Lothian AC
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys
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393
391
379
378
374
374
374
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362
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341
340
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328
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322
320
318
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306
305
304
303
303
299
299
299
298
298
296

Nathan Cliff
Fraser Gilmour
Cameron Deverill
Lewis Craigie
Blair Mcauley
Cameron Martin
Murray Close
Ryan Sutherland
Forbes Menzies
Struan Bennet
David Noble
Rory Ledingham
Harris Morrison
Corey Campbell
Oliver Finlayson
Euan Grierson
Jake Speirs
Logan Mitchell
Murray Fraser
Jake Mitchell
Callum Gladwin
Dean Hill

Liam Daly
Jordan Phillips
Aidan Cunning
Josh Ringstead
Aidan Mcgarrigle
Evan Farquhar
Neil Sharp
Charlie Gaskin
Roy Taylor

Robbie Byers

Kilbarchan AAC

VP Glasgow AC
Giffnock North AC
Whitemoss AAC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Falkirk Vic H

Ross County AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Fife AC

Perth Strathtay Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Team East Lothian AC
Edinburgh AC

Team East Lothian AC
VP Glasgow AC
Kilmarnock H AC
Edinburgh AC

Annan and District AC
Harmeny AC

Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Kilmarnock H AC
Giffnock North AC
North Uist AAC
Inverclyde AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Falkirk Vic H
Kilmarnock H AC
Moray RR

Annan and District AC
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys
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295
295
294
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288
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282
281
281
280
280
279
274
274
272

Branden Dunlop
Hugh Shiels
Andrew Gilbert
Harry Simpson
Craig Cherrie
Conan Harper
Liam Duggan
Logan Beagley
Archie McRonald
Mark Herbert-Ruiz
Dylan Dickie

Ross Gourlay
Cameron Rankine
Euan Wallace
Aleksandar Jovcic
Graeme Small
Reece Black
Benjamin Wagstaff
Finlay Beange
Patrick Milne
Aidan Page
Charlie McNulty
Connor lynch
Saul McGlennan
Hamish Mckay
Rhys Ross

Ciaran Parker
Euan Docherty
Cameron Green
Favour Uduebholo
Finlay Marchant

Johnny Burns

Ayr Seaforth AC
Giffnock North AC
Team East Lothian AC
Shetland AAC

Law DAAC
Teviotdale Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Livingston AC
Perth Strathtay Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Aberdeen AAC
Giffnock North AC
Gala Harriers
Cumbernauld AAC
Aberdeen AAC
Ellon AAC

Shetland AAC
Shetland AAC

Elgin AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Team East Lothian AC
Kilmarnock H AC
Ayr Seaforth AC
VP Glasgow AC
Aberdeen AAC
Livingston AC
Kilbarchan AAC
Central AC
Giffnock North AC
Giffnock North AC
Central AC

Shettleston Harriers
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys
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270
269
268
266
266
266
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261
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251
250
250
250
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247
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239
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237
236
235
235
234
230
228
225
218

Luke Kennedy
Ruaridh Ellen

Isaac Burnett Green

Lewis Apperson-McHugh

Adam Wetton
Ben Campbell
Jonathon Downey
Michael Nolan
Alex Chamberlain
Alex Waugh

Evan Kelly

Rhys Hogg

Max McCafferty
Jude Dolan
Gregor Smith
Matthew Reid
Petter Tye

Keir Arthur
Crawford Smith
Jackson Adams
Sam Coull
Jonathan Cameron
Seonaidh Macinnes
Jamie Petrie
Connor Scobie
Bruce Newlands
Cameron Dawson
Max sharman
Sam Hosie
Cameron King
Calum McHugh
Jake Dickie

Falkirk Vic H

Ross County AC

Law DAAC

Springburn Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Kilmarnock H AC
Giffnock North AC
Giffnock North AC
Giffnock North AC

Ayr Seaforth AC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Cumbernauld AAC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Hamilton DAC
Lasswade AC
Inverclyde AC
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Garscube Harriers
Ross County AC
Inverclyde AC

North Uist AAC
Shetland AAC

Ayr Seaforth AC
Moray RR

Kilbarchan AAC
Lasswade AC

East Kilbride AC
Dunfermline TF C
Springburn Harriers

Aberdeen AAC
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys
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160
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217
214
209
209
206
205
191
181
179
178
138

56

Ethan Polson

Evan Wilson

Alistair MacKenzie

Stewart Graham
Ramsay Mcleod

Lewis Thorpe

Gregor Alexander

Murray Todd
Jacob Adamson
Cieron Hadfield
Jack Walls

Aiden Quinn

Ayr Seaforth AC
Pitreavie AAC
Orkney AC
Falkirk Vic H
Kilbarchan AAC
East Kilbride AC
Ayr Seaforth AC
Shetland AAC
Shetland AAC
Springburn Harriers
Ellon AAC

Springburn Harriers

Individuals By Event Group - Endurance Under 15 Boys

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores
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1170
1164
1064
998
998
939
934
899
845
833
821
820
762
740
616
582
573
572
567

Finlay Ross

Kai Crawford
Connor Bell
Angus Wright
Murray Close
Jake Speirs
Jamie Phillips
Jordan Phillips
Calum Charters
Ruairidh Burns
Euan Docherty
Reece Black
Lewis Thomson
Fraser Gilmour
Harris Morrison
Dean Hill
Logan Beagley
Hugh Shiels
Caleb Mcleod

Harmeny AC

Aberdeen AAC

Central AC

Team East Lothian AC
Falkirk Vic H

VP Glasgow AC
Kilmarnock H AC
Kilmarnock H AC

East Kilbride AC

Central AC

Central AC

Shetland AAC

Perth Strathtay Harriers
VP Glasgow AC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Livingston AC

Giffnock North AC
Pitreavie AAC
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys
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545
543
520
471
470
459
379
362
356
346
328
298
292
290
289
288
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285
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264
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261
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Hamish Mckay
Charlie McNulty

Josh Scott

Cameron Macmillan

Reuben Macdonald
Fergus Currie
Cameron Deverill
Fergus MacGilp
Murray Todd
Struan Bennet
Corey Campbell
Roy Taylor

Conan Harper
Archie McRonald
Dylan Dickie
Cameron Rankine
Aleksandar Jovcic
Patrick Milne
Aidan Page
Gregor Nixon
Saul McGlennan
Cameron Green
Johnny Burns
Luke Kennedy
Sam Burnett
Ruaridh Ellen
Adam Wetton
Ben Campbell
Jonathon Downey
Michael Nolan
Scott Hopper
Kyle Skene

Alex Chamberlain

Evan Kelly

Aberdeen AAC
Kilmarnock H AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Central AC

Giffnock North AC
Garscube Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Pitreavie AAC
Shetland AAC

Fife AC

Team East Lothian AC
Moray RR

Teviotdale Harriers
Perth Strathtay Harriers
Aberdeen AAC

Gala Harriers
Aberdeen AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Team East Lothian AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
VP Glasgow AC
Giffnock North AC
Shettleston Harriers
Falkirk Vic H

Inverness Harriers AAC
Ross County AC
Corstorphine AAC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Kilmarnock H AC
Giffnock North AC
Central AC

Montrose D AC
Giffnock North AC

Ayr Seaforth AC
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys

54 260 Jake Henderson

55 259 Max McCafferty

56 255 Ben Webster

57 251 Jude Dolan

58 250 Gregor Smith

59 250 Matthew Reid

60 248 Keir Arthur

61 247  Crawford Smith

62 243 Conor Wilson

63 243 Jackson Adams

64 242 Sam Coull

65 239 Jonathan Cameron

66 238 Seonaidh Macinnes

67 236 Blair Mcauley

68 236  Connor Scobie

69 235 Bruce Newlands

70 235 Cameron Dawson

71 235 Douglas Maclennan

72 230 Sam Hosie

73 221 Ryan Curran

74 217 Ethan Polson

75 217 James Cuthbert

76 214  Evan Wilson

77 209 Alistair MacKenzie

78 209 Stewart Graham

79 206 Ramsay Mcleod

80 205 Lewis Thorpe

81 195 Tom Palmer

82 178 Cieron Hadfield

83 56 Aiden Quinn
Published

23 July 2019

Inverness Harriers AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Hamilton DAC
Inverclyde AC
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Inverness Harriers AAC
Garscube Harriers
Ross County AC
Inverclyde AC

North Uist AAC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Ayr Seaforth AC
Moray RR

Kilbarchan AAC

Ross County AC

East Kilbride AC

Elgin AAC

Ayr Seaforth AC
Dunfermline TF C
Pitreavie AAC

Orkney AC

Falkirk Vic H
Kilbarchan AAC

East Kilbride AC

Elgin AAC

Springburn Harriers

Springburn Harriers
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Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 1647 Connor Mcnally
2 1522 Fergus MacGilp
3 1355 Kyle Skene
4 1177 Scott Hopper
5 913 Calum Charters
6 878 Dominic Paul Burns
7 854  Ruairidh Burns
8 851 Harry Simpson
9 773 Finlay Beange
10 606 Finn Regan
11 557 Tom Palmer
12 548 Rory Voss
13 546 Samuel Kane
14 403 Ciaran Morrison
15 364 Daniel Martin
16 362 Forbes Menzies
17 294  Andrew Gilbert
18 290 Mark Herbert-Ruiz
19 288 Euan Wallace
20 284 Caleb Mcleod
21 277 Joe Macpherson
22 256 Jason Scott
23 252  Ewan Murray
24 241  Josh Scott
25 233 Douglas Maclennan
26 217 Lewis Maclean
27 213 Daniel Boyle
28 201 Brogan Russell
29 190 Ryan Sutherland
30 164 Ryan Curran
31 162 Ross Dinwoodie
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys

Individuals By Event Group - Jumps Under 15 Boys

VP Glasgow AC
Pitreavie AAC
Montrose D AC
Central AC

East Kilbride AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Central AC

Shetland AAC

Elgin AAC

Shetland AAC

Elgin AAC
Dunfermline TF C
Falkirk Vic H

Shetland AAC
Giffnock North AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Team East Lothian AC
Giffnock North AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Nairn AAAC

Orkney AC
Stornoway RAC
Glasgow School of Sport
Ross County AC
Stornoway RAC
Whitemoss AAC
Orkney AC

Ross County AC

Elgin AAC

Shetland AAC
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Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 1345 Bailey Gallagher
2 1215 Dean Patterson
3 1206 Rory Voss
4 1194 Lewis Tidy
5 1161 Mateo Hughes
6 967 Cameron Martin
7 903 Liam Daly
8 900 Jake Mitchell
9 897 Finn Regan
10 884 Callum Gladwin
11 880 Neil Sharp
12 879 Aidan Cunning
13 872 Charlie Gaskin
14 842 Liam Duggan
15 842 Charlie Farndon
16 838 Connor lynch
17 830 Zak Fearn
18 827 Jason Scott
19 826 Ross Gourlay
20 825 Fergus MacGilp
21 796 Ewan Murray
22 786 Lewis MaclLean
23 765 James Masson
24 752  Daniel Martin
25 680 Jamie Petrie
26 676 Ross Dinwoodie
27 654 Adam Atkinson
28 600 James Rollo
29 589 Robbie Byers
30 588 Branden Dunlop
31 581 Ciaran Morrison
32 577 Evan Farquhar
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys

Individuals By Event Group - Sprints Under 15 Boys

Airdrie Harriers
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Dunfermline TF C
Kilmarnock H AC
Edinburgh AC

Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Annan and District AC
Shetland AAC
Harmeny AC

Falkirk Vic H

Giffnock North AC
Kilmarnock H AC
Giffnock North AC
Strathearn Harriers
Ayr Seaforth AC

Ross County AC
Orkney AC

Giffnock North AC
Pitreavie AAC
Stornoway RAC
Stornoway RAC
Shetland AAC

Giffnock North AC
Shetland AAC
Shetland AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Annan and District AC
Ayr Seaforth AC
Shetland AAC
Kilbarchan AAC
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys
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577
529
520
519
518
453
444
429
404
401
391
329
325
322
321
299
293
287
281
280
274
274
270
270
268
268
253
250
241
241
234
228
225
218

Alastair Scott
Zak Stewart

Alex Waugh
Rhys Hogg
Gregor Nixon
Ben Webster
Angus Morrison
Kyle Skene
Edward Docherty
Conal Farquhar
Daniel Boyle
Scott Hopper
Oliver Finlayson
Euan Grierson
Jacob Adamson
Aidan Mcgarrigle
Craig Cherrie
Calum Charters
Rhys Ross

Ciaran Parker
Finlay Marchant
Favour Uduebholo
Ruairidh Burns
Caleb Mcleod
James Cuthbert
Lewis Apperson-McHugh
Adom Akuoko
Petter Tye

Ryan Curran
Brogan Russell
Max sharman
Cameron King
Calum McHugh
Jake Dickie

Lasswade AC

Nairn AAAC

Giffnock North AC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Stornoway RAC
Montrose D AC
Inverclyde AC
Kilbarchan AAC
Whitemoss AAC
Central AC

Edinburgh AC

Team East Lothian AC
Shetland AAC
Inverclyde AC

Law DAAC

East Kilbride AC
Livingston AC
Kilbarchan AAC
Central AC

Giffnock North AC
Central AC

Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline TF C
Springburn Harriers
Dunfermline TF C
Lasswade AC

Elgin AAC

Orkney AC

Lasswade AC
Dunfermline TF C
Springburn Harriers

Aberdeen AAC
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys

67
68
69
70
71

216
203
195
191
177

Jake Henderson
Conor Wilson
Ross Munro
Gregor Alexander

Ryan Sutherland

Inverness Harriers AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Ross County AC
Ayr Seaforth AC
Ross County AC

Individuals By Event Group - Throws Under 15 Boys

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores
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1712
1595
1236
1191
1174
1125
1075
1040
1018
985
973
943
825
817
807
799
771
743
603
485
410
409
402
393
348
345
341

Scott Hopper
James Rollo
Craig MaclLennan
Callum Hendry
Scott Anderson
Daniel Martin
Lewis Craigie

Jay McCarthy
Calvin Simpson
James Masson
Zak Stewart
David Noble
Benjamin Wagstaff
Murray Fraser
Isaac Burnett Green
Graeme Small
Ross Dinwoodie
Zak Fearn

Logan Mitchell
Kyle Skene
Magnus Brown
Fergus MacGilp
Murray Oliver
Nathan Cliff
Charlie Farndon
Adom Akuoko

Adam Atkinson

Central AC

Inverness Harriers AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Falkirk Vic H
Shettleston Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Whitemoss AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Law DAAC

Shetland AAC

Nairn AAAC

Perth Strathtay Harriers
Shetland AAC
Edinburgh AC

Law DAAC

Ellon AAC

Shetland AAC

Ross County AC
Kilmarnock H AC
Montrose D AC
Edinburgh AC

Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

Kilbarchan AAC
Strathearn Harriers
Dunfermline TF C

Cumbernauld AAC
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Individuals - Under 15 Boys
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341
340
339
330
303
272
271
266
260
253
251
217
177
138

Jack Walls

Rory Ledingham
Angus Morrison
Daniel Boyle
Josh Ringstead
Ruairidh Burns
Sam Burnett
Ross Munro
Brogan Russell
Calum Charters
Alastair Scott
Douglas Maclennan
Joe Macpherson

Blair Mcauley

Ellon AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Stornoway RAC
Whitemoss AAC

North Uist AAC
Central AC

Inverness Harriers AAC
Ross County AC
Orkney AC

East Kilbride AC
Lasswade AC

Ross County AC

Nairn AAAC

Larkhall YMCA Harriers

scottishathletics

@
P



